RESOLUTION NO. 2024-___

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED \$150,130 FOR MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTS

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into an agreement for maintenance services for traffic signal and street light maintenance services; and

WHEREAS, Bear Electrical Solutions, Inc. was awarded a contract in the amount of \$75,816 on July 27, 2023 and awarded Amendment No. 1 in the amount of \$186,205 on March 7, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 2 to Bear Electrical Solutions, Inc.'s contract will carry forth maintenance services; and

WHEREAS, there are sufficient funds available in the In-Road Light System Maintenance project budget.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos adopt a resolution to:

- 1. Authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 2 with Bear Electrical Solutions, Inc. on behalf of the city for maintenances services.
- 2. The \$150,130 funds for Amendment No. 2 will be appropriated from the Capital Improvement and Major Maintenance Program, In-Road Light System Maintenance, Project No. TS01057.
- 3. Authorize the City Manager to take such further actions as may be necessary to implement the foregoing amendment, and

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 10th day of December, 2024 by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	Jonathan D. Weinberg, MAYOR

Attest:	
Melissa Thurman, MMC,	
CITY CLERK	